

State of Misconsin 2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0777/1 JAM:wlj

SENATE AMENDMENT 2, TO SENATE BILL 355

September 15, 2021 – Offered by Senator Marklein.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1.}$ Page 1, line 9: delete "vapor products" and substitute "electronic smoking
3	devices".
4	2. Page 2, line 2: delete " <u>vapor</u> ," and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
5	devices,".
6	3. Page 2, line 7: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
7	devices".
8	4. Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
9	"SECTION 3m. 134.66 (1) (bm) of the statutes is created to read:
10	134.66 (1) (bm) "Electronic smoking device" means a device that may be used
11	to deliver any aerosolized or vaporized liquid or other substance for inhalation,
12	regardless of whether the liquid or other substance contains nicotine, including an
13	e-cigarette, e-cigar, e-pipe, vape pen, or e-hookah. "Electronic smoking device"

2021 – 2022 Legislature – 2 –

1	includes a component, part, or accessory of the device, and includes a liquid or other
2	substance that may be aerosolized or vaporized by such device, regardless of whether
3	the liquid or other substance contains nicotine. "Electronic smoking device" does not
4	include a battery or battery charger when sold separately. "Electronic smoking
5	device" does not include drugs, devices, or combination products authorized for sale
6	by the U.S. food and drug administration, as those terms are defined in the Federal
7	Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act.".
8	5. Page 3, line 9: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
9	devices".
10	6. Page 3, line 12: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
11	devices".
12	7. Page 3, line 19: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
13	devices".
14	8. Page 3, line 25: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
15	devices".
16	9. Page 4, line 1: delete " <u>vapor product</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
17	device".
18	${f 10.}$ Page 4, line 5: delete " <u>vapor product</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
19	device".
20	${f 11.}$ Page 4, line 8: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
21	devices".
22	${f 12.}$ Page 4, line 16: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
23	<u>devices</u> ".

2021 - 2022 Legislature - 3 -

1	13. Page 5, line 9: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
2	<u>devices</u> ".
3	14. Page 6, line 18: delete the material beginning with "VAPOR" and ending
4	with "PRODUCTS," on line 19 and substitute "ELECTRONIC SMOKING
5	DEVICES,".
6	15. Page 6, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute:
7	"SECTION 12m. 254.911 (1m) of the statutes is created to read:
8	"254.911 (1m) "Electronic smoking device" has the meaning given in s. 134.66
9	(1) (bm).".
10	16. Page 7, line 1: delete " <u>vapor product</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
11	<u>device</u> ".
12	17. Page 7, line 24: delete the material beginning with " <u>a vapor</u> " and ending
13	with " <u>product</u> " on line 25 and substitute " <u>an electronic smoking device</u> ".
14	18. Page 8, line 14: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic</u>
15	smoking devices".
16	19. Page 8, line 18: delete " <u>vapor product</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
17	<u>device</u> ".
18	20. Page 8, line 21: delete the material beginning with " <u>vapor</u> " and ending
19	with " <u>product</u> " on line 22 and substitute " <u>electronic smoking device</u> ".
20	21. Page 8, line 24: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
21	devices".
22	22. Page 9, line 5: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
23	<u>devices</u> ".

1	23.	Page 9, line 9: delete " <u>vapor products</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
2	<u>devices</u> ".	
3	24.	Page 9, line 13: delete " <u>vapor product</u> " and substitute " <u>electronic smoking</u>
4	<u>device</u> ".	
5	25.	Page 9, line 18: delete "vapor product" and substitute "electronic smoking
6	device".	
7	26.	Page 9, line 20: delete "vapor products" and substitute "electronic smoking

- 8 devices".
- 9

(END)